
FVC ENDURANCE                            
SEGREGATED PORTFOLIO 

Class Z 
June 2018 

Annualised        
Return 

 

-0.46% 

Trailing 12 
Month Return 

 

-6.74% 

Annualised 
Volatility 

 

5.25% 

Net Equity 
Exposure 

 

46.89% 

Return since 
Inception 

 

-1.68% 

 

All returns represent investment in a 1.5/20 share class.  

The Portfolio aims to achieve its objective through a combina-

tion of individual long and short positions predominantly on 

regulated global equity exchanges. 

The Portfolio’s objective is to compound capital at 10% per     

annum in US Dollars over meaningful periods (greater than five 

years) on a net of all fees and costs basis. 

FUND DESCRIPTION OBJECTIVES 

FUND ANALYSIS 

Lead Series NAV Per Share 
Total Fund AUM 
Last 12 Months 
% Positive Months 
Average Monthly Returns 
Best Month 
Worst Month  
Deepest Drawdown 
Annualised Return  
Annualised Volatility 
Sharpe 
Net Equity Exposure  
Gross Exposure 
Largest Long Exposure 
Largest Short Exposure  

98.32 
$15.03m 

-6.74% 
45.45% 
-0.03% 
3.68% 

-3.39% 
-8.64% 
-0.46% 
5.25% 
-0.18 

46.89% 
177.15% 

5.47% 
-2.72% 

CONTRIBUTION (GROSS, STOCKS HELD) 

 Jan Feb Mar Apr May  Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec YTD 

2014            0.26  0.01  0.27 

2015 -0.26  3.68 -0.81 1.39 -1.35 -1.41 -1.64 -0.98 0.83 1.42 -1.67 -0.64 -1.58 

2016 -0.46  2.71  2.29 2.38 -1.68 -1.60  1.97 -0.36 -0.34 -0.17 -0.39  0.26  4.57 

2017 -1.54 -0.46  1.13 1.03  0.56  1.46  0.31  1.42 -0.15 -1.91   0.61  1.83  4.27   

2018 -1.79 -3.39 -1.08 0.72 -2.71 -0.66       -8.64 

NET MONTHLY PERFORMANCE (% USD) 

NAV/SHARE SINCE INCEPTION EXPOSURE SUMMARY 

 All returns represent investment in the lead series.  
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FVC Endurance Segregated Portfolio



 

DISCLAIMER 

INVESTMENT  ADVISOR 

Fortitudine Vincimus Capital Limited 

 

INVESTMENT MANAGER 

South Africa Alpha Capital Management Limited 

 

4th Floor, 12 Church Street 

Hamilton, HM 

Bermuda 

 

T: +1 630 332-5560 

T: +27 11 722-7309 

F: +1 441 234-1004 

E: info@sa-alpha.com 

Domicile 

Fund Structure 

Subscriptions 

Redemptions  

Administrator 

Auditors  

Base Currency 

ISIN 

Minimum Investment  

Annual Management Fee* 

Annual Performance Fee* 

Performance Hurdle* 

Inception Date 

Cayman Islands 

Segregated Portfolio 

Monthly 

1 Calendar Month 

Maitland Fund Services 

Deloitte 

USD 

KYG827791362 

$100 000 

2% 

20%** 

US 1 Month Treasury Bill 

1 November 2014 

FUND DATA  CONTACT INFORMATION 

The attribution and exposure sections of the report are based on internally generated figures. Investment in the Segregated Portfolio carries a high degree of ris  including, but not limited to, 
the ris s described in this disclaimer. No assurance can be given that the investors will realise a profit on their investment. Moreover, investors may lose some or all of their investment. The 
ris s referred to in this disclaimer are not exhaustive. They relate to investment in the Segregated Portfolio, the investment activities of the Segregated Portfolio and the underlying funds and 
investments in which the Segregated Portfolio may invest or to which the Segregated Portfolio may be exposed. The information herein does not consequently constitute an offer, or an 
invitation to purchase shares attributable to the Segregated Portfolio, nor does the information herein constitute a recommendation to enter into any transaction in relation to the Segregat-
ed Portfolio. You are privy to this information in our capacity as a potential counterparty acting at arm’s length. We are not acting as your financial adviser or in a fiduciary capacity in respect 
of any investment by you in the Segregated Portfolio or any other transaction with you unless otherwise expressly agreed by us in writing. Potential investors should review the Private Place-
ment Memorandum of South Africa Alpha SPC along with the Explanatory Appendix of the Segregated Portfolio carefully and in its entirety and consult with their professional advisors before 
ma ing an application for shares attributable to the Segregated Portfolio. The Segregated Portfolio’s past investment performance may not be construed as an indication of the future results 
of an investment in the Segregated Portfolio. Investments in the Segregated Portfolio are generally medium to long term Investments. The value of shares attributable to the Segregated 
Portfolio may go down as well as up and past performance is not necessarily a guide to future performance. Investments are traded at ruling prices and can engage in scrip lending. Forward 
pricing is used. Commission and incentives may be paid and if so, are included in the overall cost. Fluctuation or movements in exchange rates may cause the value of the underlying invest-
ments to go up or down. Share prices are calculated on a net asset value basis and bro erage, mar etable securities, tax, auditor’s fees, amongst others, may be levied against the Segregated 
Portfolio. References to the Segregated Portfolio in this document shall, where the context requires, be deemed to refer to South Africa Alpha SPC on behalf of and for the account of the 
Segregated Portfolio. 

*Fee related information in this fact sheet relates to those investors subscribing on similar 
terms to the lead series. 

**1/5 of accrued incentive fees will crystallise on a rolling five year basis. Incentive fees 

accrue when increase in NAV exceeds the hurdle.  

INVESTMENT PHILOSOPHY 

We generate excess returns by exploiting the enduring inefficiency of capital mar ets. The returns generated are in excess of what 
one could alternatively achieve through exposing capital to a greater probability of permanent loss. 

The cornerstone of mar et inefficiency is the irrationality of mar et participants (human beings) who are prone to truncate time 
horizons and overestimate their ability to  now with certainty something about the future. 

We profit from this inefficiency by ac nowledging our own fallibility and therefore design and practice processes which emphasise 
elongated time horizons, the mean reversion of perceptions, and the inherent uncertainty of outcomes. 


